



Resurs

01 November 2023 09:00:00 CET

Magnus Fredin takes over as CEO of **Resurs Holding 13 November**

On June 27, it was announced that Magnus Fredin was appointed CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank. On November 13, he takes office.

Magnus Fredin has significant experience in conducting change work in the financial sector, retail and the automotive industry, and comes most recently from the role of Head of Direct Sales at Volvo Cars.

- During the summer and autumn I have been looking forward to taking on the role of CEO and it will now be very exciting to take on the role fully, says Magnus Fredin.

In his role as board member, Magnus has had the opportunity to follow Resurs closely. He leaves his position as a board member at the same time as he now takes over as CEO.

Resurs CFO Sofie Tarring has held the role of acting CEO of Resurs Holding and CEO of Resurs Bank since 1 August, and in connection with Magnus Fredin taking office, she returns to her regular role as CFO.

MORE INFORMATION

Sofie Tarring Lindell, CFO and acting CEO, sofie.tarringlindell@resurs.se, +46-736-443395.

Måns Renntun, Chief Communication & Marketing Manager, mans. renntun@resurs.se, +46-709-849620

ABOUT RESURS HOLDING

Resurs Holding (Resurs), which operates through the subsidiary Resurs Bank, is the leader in retail finance in the Nordic region, offering payment solutions, consumer loans and niche insurance products. Since its start in 1977, Resurs Bank has established itself as a leading partner for sales-driven payment and loyalty solutions in retail and ecommerce, and Resurs has thus built a customer base of approximately six million private customers in the Nordics. Resurs Bank has had a banking licence since 2001 and is under the supervision of Finansinspektionen. The Resurs Group operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway and Finland. At the end of the third quarter of 2023, the Group had 662 employees and a loan portfolio of SEK 39.8 billion. Resurs is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

1/2 ResursHolding



ResursHolding

PRESS RELEASE

01 November 2023 09:00:00 CET

Attachments

Magnus Fredin takes over as CEO of Resurs Holding 13 November

ResursHolding 2/2